111/03

FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

RECOR

09-22-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. MSET2

cket No. N	#SF12 ■	Ta S	
▼	▼		
	Ale a un al		

ОМ	B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	105) 	<u> </u>	10	2555	203	?	Docket No.	MSFT2	P T
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	▼	▼	▼	▼	,	▼	▼	lacktriangle	S. 841
	To the Honorable (Commissioner	of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please rec	ord the	e attached origin	al documents or cop	thereof.	- N
1.	Name of conveying part	y(ies):			2. Na	me ar	nd address of	receiving party(ie	s)	88 0./6
Nilanjan Banerjee, Stephen I. Lesser, Gregory Scott Lindhorst			Na	me:_	Microsoft C	Corporation		2236 11		
					Inte	ernal .	Address:		**************************************	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No										
3.	Nature of conveyance:	arry (100) areaon	100,100	23 110						_
	Acciemment		Morgor							_
M	Assignment		Merger		Str	eet A	ddress: Co	rporation in the St	ate of Washing	<u>iton</u>
Ш	Security Agreement Change of Name					One Microsoft Way				
	Other				On	e iviic	ioson way	. ****		
					Cit	y: <u> </u>	Redmond	State: <u>WA</u> Z	ip: <u>98052</u>	
Exe	ecution Date: <u>Septer</u>	nber 10, 20	003		Ad	ditiona	l name(s) & addı	resses(es) attached?	Yes No	,
4.	Application number(s) o	r patent nur	nber(s):							
	If this document is being	j filed togeth	ner with a nev	w application	n, the ex	ecutio	n date of the	application is: S	eptember 10, 2	<u>2003</u> :
	A. Patent Applicatio	n No.(s)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Pa	ent N	lo.(s)			
	10/07	017			_					
Additional numbers atta					T			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5.	Name and address of pa concerning document sh	nould be ma	ailed:					ations and patent	s involved: 1	
	Name: <u>John M. Briski</u>				7. Tot	al fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40</u>		
	Internal Address:				⊠	En	nclosed			
						Au	athorized to be	charged to depo	sit account	
	Street Address: TROUT	MAN SAND	DERS LLP		8. De	oosit a	account numb	er:		
	Bank of America Plaza,	600 Peacht	iree Street, N	E Suite	20-	1507				
	<u>5200</u>						· · ·		······································	_
	City: Atlanta St	ate: <u>G</u> A	Zip: <u>30308</u>	<u>3-2216</u>						
			DO	NOT USE	THIS S	PAC	E			
9.	Signature.								·	
	John M. Briski		<u></u>	Alan/	J-6	_'		September	11, 2003	_
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:									
9.				\$igi	2 nature	_'				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/12/2003 HMARZI1 00000078 10659845

1207073_1.DOC

08 FC:8081

PATENT REEL: 014493 FRAME: 0003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date Executed Concurrently Herewith in Inventorship Banerjee et al. Applicant Microsoft Corporation Attorney's Docket No. 010756.104504 (MSFT2) MS Docket No. 301989.01

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING EXTENSIBLE WEB PART MENUS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Nilanjan Banerjee 2900 1st Ave., #S-510 Seattle, WA 98121

Stephen I. Lesser 17525 NE 40th Street Apartment B306 Redmond, WA 98052

Gregory Scott Lindhorst 1115 McGilvra Blvd E Seattle, WA 98112

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

MSFT2 Assignment_DOC

PATENT REEL: 014493 FRAME: 0004

MS Docket No. 301989.01

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING EXTENSIBLE WEB PART MENUS," as

described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States

letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation

of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA

98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in

and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(5) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all

letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues

and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S)

had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said

invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 014493 FRAME: 0005

Attorney Docket No. <u>010756.104504 (MSFT2)</u> MS Docket No. <u>301989.01</u>

09/10/2003

RECORDED: 09/11/2003